

Government of West Bengal Office of the Principal: Burdwan Medical College

Purba Burdwan - 713104 Telephone:0342-2658646 FAX: 0342-2658636 mail:burdwanmedicalcollege76@gmail.com

Memo No: BMC/936/25 Dated: 13th March 2025

NOTICE

In accordance with office memorandum no. **HF/O/MERT/149/HFW-24099/62/2020** dated 20th Feb, 2025, eligible candidates are invited fill the google form for the recruitment of a Medical Technologist (Lab) position. The role is purely temporary/contractual basis, sanctioned under the Govt. of West Bengal, Department of Health & Family Welfare at **RT-PCR Laboratory, Department of Microbiology**, Burdwan Medical College, Burdwan.

**All candidates are mandatory to fill the complete google form (Link Provided Below) within the mentioned time frame.

VACANCY NOTIFICATION FOR TEMPORARY / CONTRACTUAL BASIS

Fill the Google Form:	https://forms.gle/DuyGwvn9Ge16a5pN6
Name of the Post:	Medical Technologist (Lab)
No of Vacancies:	01(One)
Age Limit:	Maximum 40 years as of the date of 18.03.2025
Emoluments:	Consolidated Pay of Rs. 17000.00 (Seventeen Thousand) Per Month
Essential Qualifications:	DMLT/BMLT/MLT from any recognized University.
Desirable Qualifications:	 Two (2) years' work / research experience in relevant field after obtaining essential qualification. Preference will be given to candidates having experience in Molecular techniques & DNA/RNA Extraction. Experience of Computer Application / Data management.
Tenure:	Up to 18 th March 2025 at 5:00 pm

Terms and Conditions:

1. At the time of interview candidates are required to submit a completed application form as per the prescribed format (Annexure-1), accompanied by a formal application letter. They must also bring all necessary original documents relevant to the post, duly

self-attested, along with a valid identification document (such as a Voter ID or Aadhaar Card).

- 2. The above-mentioned post is purely contractual and extension based on the order no HF/O/MERT/149/HFW-24099/62/2020 issued by Govt. of West Bengal, Department of Health & Family Welfare.
- 3. Selection will be made by Institute Level Recruitment Committee.
- 4. Upper age limit is 40 Years as of date of 18.03.2025.
- 5. Performance will be assessed on a regular basis.
- 6. If the performance of the appointee is not satisfied, appointment can be terminated in any time without any notice.
- 7. Candidate will have to submit an affidavit at the time of joining that they will accept all general instructions & terms and conditions related to the post.
- 8. No TA/DA will be paid for attempting the interview.
- 9. The decision of selection board will be final regarding selection of the candidates.
- 10. Candidates must submit a 'No Objection Certificate' (NOC) from their current employer, otherwise candidature will be cancelled.

Burdwan Medical College

Principal Burdwan I.ledical College

Memo No: BMC . 936/25.

Copy Forwarded to:

- Directorate of Medical Education (DME), Department of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of West Bengal Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091
- 2. MSVP, Burdwan Medical College & Hospital, Burdwan.
- 3. HoD, Department of Microbiology, Burdwan Medical College, Burdwan.
- 4. Accounts Officer, Burdwan Medical College, Burdwan.
- 5. RT-PCR Laboratory, Burdwan Medical College, Burdwan.
- 6. ICMR-DHR-VRDL, Burdwan Medical College, Burdwan.

7. Guard File.

Principal'

Burdwan Medical College

Principal
Burdwan Lledical College